

## **CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS** FIRE DEPARTMENT **JOSEPH A. CURTATONE** MAYOR

PATRICK J. SULLIVAN III CHIEF ENGINEER

## **CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION BOARD OF ALDERMEN**

## **CITYOF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE 2016

WHEREAS, the City of Somerville, MA established a Committee to prepare the City of Somerville Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City of Somerville Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 2016 contains several potential future projects to mitigate potential impacts from natural hazards in the City of Somerville, and

WHEREAS, a duly-noticed public meeting was held by the Somerville Public Health and Public Safety Committee of the Board of Aldermen on December 4, 2013, and

WHEREAS, the City of Somerville authorizes responsible departments and/or agencies to execute their responsibilities demonstrated in the plan,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Somerville Board of Aldermen adopts the City of Somerville Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 2016, in accordance with M.G.L. 40 §4 or the charter and ordinances of the City of Somerville.

ADOPTED AND SIGNED this Date\_\_\_\_\_

Name(s)/Title(s)\_\_\_\_\_Signature(s)\_\_\_\_\_

